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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1916-1917.

SUMMARY.
Pago.

Summary of Services chargeable on the Con-
solidated Fund and other Accounts.

191 i—17.

£ £

REVENUE ACCOUNT.
Permanent Appropriations—

Civil List
Interest and Sinking Fund
Under Special n\cts of the Legislature

27,300
3,950,714
2,111,050

6,089,064
Annual Appropriations—

Class I. - Legislative Departments
Class II,—Departments of Finance
Class III.—Post and Telegraph Department
Class IV.—Working Railways Department
Class V.—Public Buildings, Domains, and

Maintenance of Roads

38,309
184,000

1,367,236
3,046,108

Class VI.- Native Department
Class VII. Justice Department

117,200
25,175

500,020
Class VIII, —Mines Department
Class IX.—Department of Internal Affairs
Class X.—Defence Department
Class XI.—Customs, Marine and Harbours,

and Inspection of Machinery
Departments

Class XII.—Department of Labour

31,743
516,130
495,640

170,323
33,595

246,156Class XIII.— Department of Landsand Survey
Class XIV.—Department of Agriculture, In-

dustries, and Commerce 229,488
Class XV.—Education Department 1,413,397

Total—Revenue Account
8,414,520

14,503,58

OTHER ACCOUNTS,
STATE FORESTS ACCOUNT
STATE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT
SCENERY PRESERVATION ACCOUNT
LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT ...

PUBLIC TRUSTEE'S ACCOUNT...
GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT

...

GOVERNMENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE
ACCOUNT

STATE FIRE INSURANCE ACCOUNT
STATE ADVANCES ACCOUNT—

Advances to Settlers Branch
Advances to Workers Branch
Advances to Local Authorities Branch

NATIVE LAND SETTLEMENT ACCOUNT...

32,643
215,435

10,826
8,542

55,386
70,581

7,200
41,384

333,676
109,497
100,750

2,095
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