## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## 1916-1917.

## SUMMARY.

Summary of Services chargeable on the Con- solidated Fund and other Accounts.	1916–17.	
<del></del>	£	£
REVENUE ACCOUNT.	~	-
PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS-		
Civil List	27,300	
Interest and Sinking Fund	3,950,714	
Under Special Acts of the Legislature	2,111,050	
	6,089,064	-
ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS-		-
Class I Legislative Departments	38,309	
Class II.—Departments of Finance	184,000	
Class III.—Post and Telegraph Department	1,367,236	
Class IV.—Working Railways Department	3,046,108	
Class V.—Public Buildings, Domains, and	0,010,100	
Maintenance of Roads	117,200	
Class VI - Native Department	25,175	
Class VII Justice Department	500,020	
Class VIII Mines Department	31,743	
Class IX.—Department of Internal Affairs	516,130	
Class X.—Defence Department	495,640	
Class XI.—Customs, Marine and Harbours, and Inspection of Machinery	,-15	
Departments	170,323	
Class XII.—Department of Labour	33,595	
Class XIII Department of Lands and Survey	246,156	,
Class XIV.—Department of Agriculture, Industries, and Commerce	900 400	
Class XV.—Education Department	229,488 1,413,397	
-		
TOTAL—REVENUE ACCOUNT	8,414,520	14,503,5
OWNED ACCOUNTS		
OTHER ACCOUNTS,		
STATE FORESTS ACCOUNT STATE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT	32,643	
SCENERY PRESERVATION ACCOUNT	215,435	
LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT	10,826	
PUBLIC TRUSTEE'S ACCOUNT	8,542	
COVERNMENT INCIDANCE ACCOUNT	55,386	
GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT GOVERNMENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE	70,581	
ACCOUNT	7,200	
STATE FIRE INSUPANCE ACCOUNT	41,384	T.
STATE ADVANCES ACCOUNT—	±1,004	•
Advances to Settlers Branch	333,676	
Advances to Workers Branch	109,497	
ADVANCES TO LOCAL AUTHORITIES BRANCH	100,750	
ADVANCES TO LOCAL AUTHORITIES DEANNE I		